*Pennsylvania Crosstabs*

1. How much attention have you been paying to the election campaign for president; a lot,
some, only a little, or none at all?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
A lot 61% 68% 61% 49% 57% 65% 63% 53% 68% 60%
Some 24 22 26 24 25 23 23 26 21 25
Only a little 9 6 7 16 11 7 8 15 9 7
None at all 6 4 5 11 7 5 6 6 2 8
DK/NA - - - - - - - - - -

2. If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Joe Biden the
Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Biden 50% 7% 90% 48% 36% 62% 46% 64% 58% 39%
Trump 42 89 5 35 54 31 47 24 33 55
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 - 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 2 3 10 6 4 3 11 4 3
DK/NA 3 3 1 5 2 3 2 2 3 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE Q15 STATE OF ECONOMY Q22
Health Clim NotSo/
Econ care change Exclnt Good Poor
Biden 21% 83% 84% 16% 50% 64%
Trump 69 10 3 79 46 19
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 - 1 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 4 10 2 11
DK/NA 4 3 1 1 4

3. If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Bernie Sanders
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Sanders 48% 7% 84% 52% 37% 58% 44% 66% 55% 37%
Trump 44 89 10 32 54 35 49 25 36 57
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 2 3 7 5 3 3 4 3
DK/NA 2 1 2 6 3 2 2 - 2 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE Q15 STATE OF ECONOMY Q22
Health Clim NotSo/
Econ care change Exclnt Good Poor
Sanders 19% 76% 90% 16% 44% 70%
Trump 74 14 2 80 49 19
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 - 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 5 5 3 3 7
DK/NA 1 4 2 - 2 3



4. If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Elizabeth
Warren the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Warren 47% 6% 85% 48% 34% 59% 42% 68% 56% 34%
Trump 44 89 8 38 56 33 49 26 36 56
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 1 3 2
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 3 3 5 5 4 4 5 4 4
DK/NA 3 1 2 6 4 2 3 1 1 4
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE Q15 STATE OF ECONOMY Q22
Health Clim NotSo/
Econ care change Exclnt Good Poor
Warren 17% 80% 87% 13% 445 68%
Trump 74 14 3 81 47 24
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 - 1 1 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 2 8 3 3 6
DK/NA 2 4 1 2 3 2

5. If the election for president were being held today, and the candidates were Pete Buttigieg
the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Buttigieg 47% 5% 85% 46% 34% 58% 43% 62% 58% 34%
Trump 43 91 6 35 54 33 48 25 36 56
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 1 4 2 2 3 3 2 3 3
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 6 2 3 12 8 3 4 10 3 5
DK/NA 2 1 2 4 2 2 2 1 1 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE Q15 STATE OF ECONOMY Q22
Health Clim NotSo/
Econ care change Exclnt Good Poor
Buttigieg 21% 78% 82% 14% 44% 65%
Trump 72 10 3 79 47 22
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 3 1 - 4 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 7 14 4 4 10
DK/NA 2 2 1 2 1 2



6. If the election for president were being held today,

and the candidates were Amy Klobuchar

the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican, for whom would you vote?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Klobuchar 49% 7% 89% 45% 35% 61% 45% 65% 58% 36%
Trump 42 88 6 33 53 32 46 25 34 54
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 3 2 1 2 - 3 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 5 1 3 11 6 4 4 10 3 4
DK/NA 4 2 2 8 4 3 4 1 2 5
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE Q15 STATE OF ECONOMY Q22
Health Clim NotSo/
Econ care change Exclnt Good Poor
Klobuchar 21% 81% 81% 18% 47% 65%
Trump 73 10 2 77 44 23
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 1 1 1 - 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 4 13 3 3 9
DK/NA 3 2 3 2 4 2

7. If the election for president were being held today,
Bloomberg the Democrat and Donald Trump the Republican,

and the candidates were Michael
for whom would you vote?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Bloomberg 48% 9% 86% 45% 34% 60% 45% 59% 60% 37%
Trump 42 85 7 39 52 34 47 26 32 56
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 2 - 3 4 3 2 2 5 2 1
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 4 2 3 6 7 2 3 8 3 3
DK/NA 3 3 1 6 4 3 3 3 3 2
MOST IMPORTANT ISSUE Q15 STATE OF ECONOMY Q22
Health Clim NotSo/
Econ care change Exclnt Good Poor
Bloomberg 18% 81l% 80% 14% 50% 59%
Trump 72 10 79 44 24
SMONE ELSE (VOL) 3 3 - 2 4
WLDN'T VOTE (VOL) 2 3 11 4 2 9
DK/NA 5 3 2 2 3 4

8. Is your opinion of Joe Biden favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about him?

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men
Favorable 43% 10% 74% 41% 32%
Unfavorable 51 84 22 48 63
Hvn't hrd enough 5 5 3 9 4
REFUSED 1 1 1 1 1

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Women White White Yes No
52% 39% 58% 51% 31%
41 56 35 44 63
6 4 7 3 5



9. Is your opinion of Bernie Sanders favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

WHITE........

Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Favorable 41% 11% 66% 48% 36% 47% 37% 58% 39% 36%
Unfavorable 52 83 28 44 60 45 58 33 55 59
Hvn't hrd enough 5 4 5 6 4 5 3 9 4 3
REFUSED 2 2 1 2 - 3 2 - 2 1

10. Is your opinion of Elizabeth Warren favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about her?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Favorable 34% 6% 59% 34% 27% 40% 32% 42% 43% 25%
Unfavorable 50 87 19 44 59 42 55 31 48 60
Hvn't hrd enough 15 7 20 20 13 17 12 26 8 14
REFUSED 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

11. Is your opinion of Pete Buttigieg favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Favorable 36% 16% 59% 33% 26% 46% 39% 27% 50% 33%
Unfavorable 34 61 13 28 47 23 35 32 31 38
Hvn't hrd enough 28 22 27 37 25 30 24 41 18 27
REFUSED 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 - 2

12. Is your opinion of Amy Klobuchar favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
her?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Favorable 32% 14% 53% 27% 23% 41% 35% 24% 48% 27%
Unfavorable 27 48 9 22 34 20 28 22 24 31
Hvn't hrd enough 41 38 38 52 43 39 37 54 28 42
REFUSED 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 1

13. Is your opinion of Michael Bloomberg favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Favorable 29% % 50% 29% 22% 36% 28% 33% 38% 23%
Unfavorable 48 78 26 37 57 41 50 45 40 55
Hvn't hrd enough 22 12 24 33 21 22 21 22 21 21

REFUSED 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -



14. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough about
him?

WHITE........

Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Favorable 44% 90% 8% 35% 53% 35% 47% 32% 33% 55%
Unfavorable 52 10 89 50 39 63 50 59 65 41
Hvn't hrd enough 4 - 2 12 6 2 2 9 1 3
REFUSED 1 - - 3 1 - 1 - 1 1

15. Which of these is the most important issue to you in deciding who to vote for in the
election for president: the economy, immigration, health care, climate change, gun policy, or
the Supreme Court?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Economy 29% 49% 14% 29% 38% 22% 30% 27% 28% 32%
Immigration 10 18 6 7 7 13 11 7 8 13
Health care 26 6 44 26 18 33 23 33 24 23
Climate change 13 2 20 15 9 16 14 5 21 10
Gun policy 11 12 7 12 14 8 10 13 5 13
Supreme Court 8 10 6 8 10 6 7 10 10 6
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 2 2 1 3 3 2 2 2 4 1
DK/NA 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 2 1 2

19. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

WHITE........

Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Approve 44% 90% 8% 36% 55% 34% 49% 26% 34% 57%
Disapprove 52 9 91 51 42 61 48 66 63 39
DK/NA 4 1 1 14 4 5 3 7 2 4

19a. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove gl9) Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Approve strongly 34% 77% 4% 22% 43% 26% 38% 21% 25% 46%
Approve smwht 9 13 4 13 11 8 10 6 9 11
Disapprove smwht 7 2 8 11 7 7 6 9 8 6
Disapprove strongly 45 6 83 40 35 54 42 57 56 33
DK/NA 4 1 1 14 4 5 3 7 2 4
20. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?
WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Approve 57% 95% 23% 57% 68% 48% 61% 45% 49% 68%
Disapprove 41 3 74 40 31 49 37 54 49 29
DK/NA 2 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 3



21. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - trade?

WHITE........

Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Approve 47% 90% 13% 40% 57% 39% 52% 31% 40% 59%
Disapprove 49 9 85 48 39 57 43 69 58 35
DK/NA 4 1 2 11 4 4 5 - 2 6

22. Would you describe the state of Pennsylvania's economy these days as excellent, good, not
so good, or poor?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Excellent 12% 23% % 7% 13% 11% 12% 14% 8% 14%
Good 58 60 58 55 62 54 63 35 68 61
Not so good 22 14 28 24 18 27 18 37 20 18
Poor 7 2 8 10 6 8 5 13 4 6
DK/NA 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2

23. Do you think Pennsylvania's economy is getting better, getting worse, or staying about the
same?

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Better 34% 55% 22% 24% 42% 26% 36% 26% 31% 40%
Worse 12 7 14 16 8 15 11 17 9 11
The same 53 38 60 60 49 56 51 56 59 47
DK/NA 2 1 4 - 1 3 2 1 1 2

24 . Would you say that you are better off or worse off financially today than you were in
20167

WHITE........
Non 4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Women White White Yes No
Better off 57% 83% 36% 53% 64% 51% 60% 48% 61% 59%
Worse off 20 3 31 28 17 22 18 29 16 19
SAME (VOL) 21 11 31 19 16 26 21 21 23 21

DK/NA 2 3 1 - 2 1 1 3 - 1



